

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1233/2005

(From the judgement and final order dated 11/01/2005 in P No. 2/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

VIKAS GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Tejveer Singh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mani Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. J.M. Khanna, Adv
Mr. T.N.Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Sethi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. S.B.Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that unserved Respondent
No.4 is a proforma respondent. The petitioners pray that her name may
be deleted at the risk of the petitioners. The prayer is allowed.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

