

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1233/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2005 in P No. 2/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

VIKAS GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Monika Singhal, Adv.

Mr. J.M. Khanna ,Adv

Mr. T.M. Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Shafali Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioners, adjourned
by two weeks.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS Court Master