

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1233/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2005 in Petition No.2/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

VIKAS GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

Date: 23/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv. for

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent No.1

Mr. J.M. Khanna, Adv.

No.2 Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Monika Singhal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners-accused states that the petitioners, after purchasing 1000 shares of ZEE Telefilms Ltd. from the market would transfer the same in the DEMAT account of respondent no.1-complainant as soon as the details of the DEMAT account are provided to them. Counsel for respondent no.1 has agreed to the said suggestion.

We accordingly direct that the shares, as aforesaid, be transferred in the DEMAT account of respondent no.1.

S.L.P.(Crl.) No.1233/05 (Contd.)

-2-

It is made clear that after these shares are transferred in the manner aforesaid, respondent no.1 shall not have any claim against the petitioners in respect of the present dispute and the criminal proceedings relating to the aforesaid transaction initiated by respondent no.1 shall come to an end. This shall not be treated as a precedent.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

On leave

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master